# OP \$115.00 2089117

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marcus Cinemas of Wisconsin, LLC		01/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Marcus Corporation	
Street Address:	100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1900	
City:	Milwuakee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2089117	FUNSET BOULEVARD
Registration Number:	2153016	FUNSET BOULEVARD
Registration Number:	2083764	FUNSET BOULEVARD
Registration Number:	2153015	FUNSET BOULEVARD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4149052669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4149051390

**Email:** debbyvargas@marcuscorp.com

Correspondent Name: Debby Vargas

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUNSET (4) ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven S. Bartelt
SIGNATURE:	/Steven S. Bartelt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Marcus Cinemas of Wisconsin Trademark Assignment 4829-0860-8801#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0688

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Marcus Cinemas of Wisconsin, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to The Marcus Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, along with the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the following U.S. federal trademark registrations (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

Registration No. 2089117 Registration No. 2153016 Registration No. 2083764 Registration No. 2153015

Assignor further assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that it has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for, and collect said profits and damages.

Dated: January 20, 2015

Marcus Cinemas of Wisconsin, LLC

By: Marcus Cinemas of Minnesota and Illinois, Inc.

Its: Sole Member

By: Steve Bartelt

Assistant Secretary

State of Wisconsin

) SS

County of Milwaukee

Personally appeared before me this 20th day of January, 2015, the above named Steve Bartelt, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same as his free act and deed.

Joshua L. Cannon, Notary Public My commission expires: N/A

4852-1580-3681, v. 1

RECORDED: 01/21/2015



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0689